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PACT ACT EXPIRATION DATE  

As we get closer to the anniversary date of the signing of the PACT ACT all Post 

Service Officer are to ensure all veterans are informed that they need to  

File their claim prior to August 9, 2023.  

By filing their claim prior to this date, they can receive back pay from the date of the 

signing of the PACT ACT to August 9, 2022 

All claims filed after this date (August 9, 2023) will not receive back pay compensation. 

 
HEALTH CARE ENROLLMENT  

Veterans with service after September 11, 2001, will have special health care enrollment 

eligibility that expires on September 30, 2023. 

Post Service Officers need to inform their Post Members of these dates. 
 

DEPENDENCY AND INDEMNITY COMPENSATION CLAIMS 

There is an increase in filing claims for Dependency and Indemnity Compensation for 

surviving spouse and dependent children or parent(s) of a veteran who died or died in 

the line of duty or due to a service-related injury or illness. Post Members need to 

immediately contact their accredited VSO in the Area (Please see attached current 

accredited Service Officers/Claims Consultants contact information) and make an 

appointment for the Family. Post Service Officers are not authorized to sign any forms 

related to any type of claim.  

 
STATE VFW POST OFFICER TRAINING SESSIONS – REGIONAL EVENTS 

 
Training for Post Service Officers will take place in the upcoming year and is 

mandatory for all Post Service Officers. The State will be divided into (3) three areas to 

allow maximum attendance at training. The first (1st) training session will be held at the 

Mid-Winter Conference January 19th thru January 21st in Cranberry, PA 
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VFW ACTION CORPS 

The VFW Action Corps is what gives the VFW its strength in advocating for benefits 

for our nation’s heroes. The VFW Action Corps Weekly is an e-newsletter published 

every Friday to help keep patriotic Americans, that care about the military and veterans’ 

communities, well informed of significant changes and updates to care and benefits for 

service members, veterans, and their families. Sign up or scan the QR code below: 

https://www.vfw.org/ActionCorpsSignup   

 
SUCIDE PREVENTION 

 
Veterans Crisis Line: 

Veterans, family members, and care providers can initiate a free and confidential 

conversation with an experienced and caring VA responder by calling the Veterans 

Crisis Line or. If you are concerned about the safety and well-being of a Veteran dial 

988 for immediate assistance for suicide & crisis lifeline. Chat online at 

VeteransCrisisLine.net/Chat to get support anonymously. A text message can be sent to 

838255 to connect to a VA responder or call 800-273-8255 and Press 1. These resources 

can be used even if a Veteran is not registered with VA or enrolled in VA health care. 

 

 

 

 

 
 

https://www.vfw.org/ActionCorpsSignup
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Make the Connection: 

For Veterans who are not in immediate crisis, there are many treatment options and 

resources available. One universal resource is the Make the Connection website 

(www.MakeThe Connection.net) which provides a way for Veterans to privately 

explore mental health issues and difficult life experiences. You can read the stories and 

experiences of other Veterans; you are not alone. 
 

Coaching Into Care: 

A free, confidential coaching service that helps families and friends discover 

constructive ways to talk with Veterans about their concerns and treatment options. 

Visit www.mirecc.va.gov/coaching/ or call 1-888-823-7458, from 8 a.m. to 8 p.m. 

Eastern Time 

SENATE BILLS/LEGISLATIVE 

US SB 2078: A bill to direct the Secretary of Veterans Affairs to take actions necessary 
to ensure that certain individuals may update the burn pit registry with the cause of 
death of a registered individual, and for other purposes. 

 
US SB 1952: A bill to amend title 38, United States Code, to expand eligibility for care 
from the Department of Veterans Affairs to include members of the reserve components 
of the Armed Forces, and for other purposes. 
 
US SB 2431: A bill to require the Secretary of Labor, in coordination with the Secretary 
of Veterans Affairs, to carry out a grant program to assist certain members or former 
members of the Armed Forces in transitioning to civilian life, and for other purposes. 
 
US SB 2294: A bill to amend title 38, United States Code, to furnish hospital care and 
medical services to veterans and dependents who were stationed at military installations 
at which those veterans and dependents were exposed to perfluorooctanoic acid or 
other... Toxic Exposure 
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PENNSYLVANIA VFW ACCREDITED SERVICE OFFICERS AND  
CLAIMS CONSULTANTS 

 
Department of PA VSO Chairman 

Charles “Chuck” Beattie 
Cell: 717-614-3319 

Email: Charles.Beattie@va.gov 
 

ALTOONA 
 
VAMC 
2907 Pleasant Valley Blvd. 
Altoona, Pa 16602 

 
Cindy Kinzey 
Cell: 814-600-9096 
Email: Cindy.Kinzey@va.gov 

 
BUTLER 

 
Butler VAMC 
353 N. Duffy Rd. 
Room FN 0001 
Butler, Pa 16001 
 

Linda Eshenbaugh  
Cell: 724-996-4076 
Email : linda.eshenbaugh@va.gov  
Fax : 878-217-6919 

 
COATESVILLE 

Harvey Greenawalt  
Cell: 267-322-1688 
Email: Harvey.greenawalt@va.gov 
 

ERIE 
 
VFW ERIE Dept. Service Division  
3112 Buffalo Rd. 
Suite A 
Erie, Pa 16510 
Office : 814-835-8494 
Fax : 814-835-8493 
 
Fred Bryant 
Cell: 717-210-1228 
Email: Fred.vfwerie@gmail.com 
 

Chris (Mick) DiRaimo 
Cell : 814-460-1487 
Email : Mick.vfwerie@gmail.com  
 
Julie Hutchison  
Cell :814-520-4971 
Email : Julie.Hutchison@va.gov 
 
Rachel Vandyne  
Cell : 717-836-4171 
Email : Rachel.VanDyne@va.gov 
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HARRISBURG 
4002 Fenton Ave. 

Harrisburg, PA. 17109 
717-234-7927 

 
Jonathan Hart 
Cell: 717-798-0030 
Email: jonathan.hart@va.gov  
Mechanicsburg Veterans Center  
Thurs: 8:30-4:00 
Harrisburg: Monday-Friday-8:30-4:00 
 

Emily LeVault  
Cell: 215-356-3566 
Email: Emily.LeVault1@va.gov 
Spring Grove: Wed.and Fri. By Appt. 
Only Harrisburg: Tues. and Thurs -8:30-
4:00 Red Lion: Fri. - By Appt. Only 

 
LEBANON VAMC 

Ronald Smith 
Cell: 717-332-1001 
Email: rsmith@vfwpahq.org 
 

LOCK HAVEN 
20 Bellefonte Ave. 

Lock Haven, PA. 17745  
Office: 570-748-5929 
Fax: 570-371-5479 

 
Cynthia Bardo 
Email: Cynthia.Bardo@va.gov 
 
Karen Bombria 
Email: Karen.Bombria@va.gov 

 
Dave Bower 
Email: dave.topdwb@gmail.com 
 
Nadine Willits 
Email: nadinewillits8@yahoo.com 

 
PITTSBURGH 

1000 Liberty Ave 
Room 1601 

Pittsburgh, PA 15222 
Office: 412-395-6259 

412-395-6256 
Fax: 412-395-6261 

 
Adam Beicher 
Office: 412-395-6259 
Email: Adam_X2@hotmail.com 
 
Jessica King 
Cell: 724-672-2953 
Email: Jessica.King9@va.gov 
 
Clarence Madigan 
 

 
 
Tim Owens  
Office: 412-395-6259 
Email: Timothy.owens6@va.gov 
 
Kyra Price 
Office: 412-395-6258 
Email: kyra.price@va.gov 

Office: 412-395-6259 Ext. 6260 
Email: Clarence.madigan@va.gov 
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PHILADELPHIA 
5000 Wissahickon Ave. Attn: VFW 

P.O. Box 42938 
Philadelphia, Pa 19101-2938 

Office: 215-381-3123 
Fax: 215-381-3491 

 
John Foster 
Cell: 267-322-1653 
Email: John.foster7@va.gov 
 
Angie Johnson  
Cell: 215-595-6267 
Email: Evangeline.johnson@va.gov 
 
Jack (John) Leaming  
Office: 215-381-3123 
Email : jacko4343@gmail.com 
 
Ray Morace  
Cell: 717-743-8183  
Email: raymond.morace@va.gov 

 
 
 
Michael Nichol  
Cell : 717-884-1705 
Email : Michael.Nichol@va.gov 
 
Catherine Priore 
Email: catherine.priore@va.gov 
 
Gilda Reid 
Email: Gilda.Reid@va.gov 
 
Trudy Strain 
Email: Gertrude.strain@va.gov 

READING 
Liz Graybill 
Email: lizgraybill@yahoo.com  
Cell: 484-577-6898 

 
WILKES-BARRE 

1123 East End Blvd. Bldg. 35 Suite 1  
Wilkes Barre, Pa 18702 Office:  570-821-2535 

570-821-2536 
Fax: 570-821-2539 

Monday-Friday 8:00-4:00 Closed for Lunch-12:00-1:00 
 
Joann Kane 
Office: 570-821-2536 
Email : joann.kane@va.gov 
 
Lorie Ybarro 

 
Judy Zaykoski 
Cell : 570-889-9672 
Email : Judith.Zaykoski@va.gov 
 

Office : 570-821-2536  
Email : lorie.ybarra@va.gov 
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